The Technical Bid should be uploaded on the official website- 
https://assamtenders.gov.in.  

x. This Tender will be governed by Assam Public Procurement Act, 
2017 & Assam Public Procurement Rules, 2020. 

D. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
i. EMD shall be @ Rs 4,80,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty 

Thousand only). Without minimum EMD, a bid will not be 
considered at all. STARTUPS registered in Assam and has obtained 
My Assam STARTUP ID (MASI) only will get 50% exemption from 
payment of Earnest Money. 

ii. Online Payment Procedure as follows: 
a) A Bidder shall login to https://assamtenders.gov.in using

[...]

The Technical Bid should be uploaded on the official website- https://assamtenders.gov.in.
	x. This Tender will be governed by Assam Public Procurement Act, 2017 & Assam Public Procurement Rules, 2020.
	D. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
	i. EMD shall be @ Rs 4,80,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand only). Without minimum EMD, a bid will not be considered at all. STARTUPS registered in Assam and has obtained My Assam STARTUP ID (MASI) only will get 50% exemption from payment of Ea...
	ii. Online Payment Procedure as follows:
	a) A Bidder shall login to https://assamtenders.gov.in using his/her login ID and password.